| Express Mail No. ED281950349 04 - 25 - 2005 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 4/14/05 | OVER SHEET NLY |
| To the Director of the U.S. Pa. 102987964 | ie attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Execution Dates | 3: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| SAUER, Anne M. 04/14/05 | Name: Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State |
| CROWE, William E. 04/14/05 | University and Agricultural and Mechanical College |
| LAINE, Roger A. 04/14/05 HENDERSON, Gregg 04/14/05 | Internal Address: La. Agricultural Experiment Station |
| | Street Address: LSU Agricultural Center |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | P.O. Box 25055 ⊃ 0 |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | City: Baton Rouge |
| Assignment Merger | State/Prov.: LA |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>70894-5055</u> |
| | |
| LJ Government Interest Assignment | Additional name(s) & |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | address(es) attached? L Yes Z No |
| | |
| | - |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | This document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application Serial No. | B. Patent No(s). |
| Additional numbers at | tached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: 1 |
| Name: John H. Runnels | |
| Street Address: <u>Taylor, Porter, Brooks & Phillips L.L.P.</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| P.O. Box 2471 | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| City: Baton Rouge | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be |
| State: <u>LA</u> Zip: <u>70821-2471</u> | - credited or debited to deposit account |
| Phone Number: (225) 387-3221 | None required (government interest not affecting |
| Fax Number: (225) 346-8049 | title) |
| Email Address: John.Runnels@TaylorPorter.com | 8. Payment Information |
| | a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers |
| | |
| 1/18/2005 SSITHIRI 0000000 | Expiration Date |
| 4/18/2005 551THIRL 0000000 | |
| 4/18/2005 S51THIR1 00000031 11106338 4 FC16021 40.00 DP | Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: 20-0096 |
| 9. Signature: Adv. 70. Dp | Expiration Date |
| 4/18/2005 551THIB1 00000031 11106338 4 FC16021 40.00 DP | Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number: 20-0096 Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: Adv 7. Mar | Expiration Date |

Ĩ

PATENT REEL: 016478 FRAME: 0185

Express Mail No. ED281950349

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Anne M. Sauer, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 15553 Waywood Avenue, Baton Rouge, LA 70816; William E. Crowe, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 723 Bromley Drive, Baton Rouge, LA 70808; Roger A. Laine, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 755 Delgado Drive, Baton Rouge, LA 70808; and, Gregg Henderson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6825 Bayou Paul Road, St. Gabriel, LA 70776; having made an invention in "Efficient and Economic Asymmetric Synthesis of Nootkatone, Tetrahydronootkatone, Their Precursors and Derivatives," and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon on even date herewith (Atty. File No. Sauer 02A10);

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016478 FRAME: 0186

And we do hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any foreign counterpart to the Director, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Arine M. **G**A

William E.

Roger A. Laine Grega derson

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On April 14, 2005, before me personally appeared Anne M. Sauer, William E. Crowe, Roger A. Laine, and Gregg Henderson, known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

John H. Runnels La. Bar Roll Number 17,126

My Commission expires at death.

[Seal]

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016478 FRAME: 0187

Assignment

RECORDED: 04/14/2005